



Republic of the Philippines  
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS  
**OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**  
Manila

Reference Number: VI-003  
Project ID: P00604800VS

**MEMORANDUM**

**FOR :** **ROGER G. MERCADO**  
Secretary  
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 4 March 2022 of **DPWH Region VI Director TIBURCIO DL CANLAS**, endorsing the Project Modification requested by Engr. GENER J. ABERGAS, Officer-in-Charge, Office of the District Engineer, Aklan District Engineering Office, under the FY 2022 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description					
<b>UACS No. 310202101157000</b> <b>Project ID: P00604800VS</b>					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary Roads			Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary Roads		
Aklan East Rd - K0298 + 000 - K0299 + 000, K0309 + 369 - K0309 + 372, K0309 + 747 - K0309 + 791, K0316 + 677 - K0317 + 171, K0317 + 211 - K0317 + 890, K0322 + 737 - K0322 + 840			Aklan East Rd - <b>K0299 + 652 - K0301 + 000</b>		
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost (P'000)
CW1 - Road Widening : 4.556 lane km	10,057.26/ lane km	45,820.88	CW1 - Road Widening: <b>2.696</b> lane km	<b>15,509.33/</b> lane km	<b>41,813.16</b>
			<b>ROW Acquisition: 263.70 sq.m.</b>	<b>15.20/ sq.m.</b>	<b>4,007.72</b>
EAO	-	935.12	EAO	-	935.12
<b>Total:</b>		<b>46,756.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>		<b>46,756.00</b>
<b>Justification:</b>					
1. Modification is sought due to change in station limits since the original station limits are already widened resulting to a change in physical target from 4.556 lane km to 2.696 lane km. The increase in unit cost per lane km is due to inclusion of slope protection and drainage structures to prevent the newly widened road from erosion and flooding.					
2. ROW Component was already identified for payment of affected lots, structures, and utilities.					
3. Attached is the Certification for the Reasonableness of Cost dated March 4, 2022.					

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

**MAXIMO L. CARVAJAL**  
Undersecretary for Technical Services and  
Regional Operations in Regions IV-B, VI, & VII

**APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:**

**ROGER G. MERCADO**  
Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways  
Office of the Secretary  
  
WIN2G02623